

PLATREEF RESOURCES FOCUS GROUP MEETING - MEETING MINUTES

FOR

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATIONS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF UNDERGROUND MINE PROJECT, NEAR MOKOPANE IN THE LIMPOPO PROVINCE

Project No: PLA1677

Date: 28 November 2013

1 PRESENT:

The civic organisations were represented at the meeting. . Attendance registers are attached to these minutes (Appendix A)

Table 1: Project Team

Jacob Motswaledi	Platreef	General Manager Sustainability
Charles Phahlane	Platreef	Communications and Public Affairs Manager
Barbara Wessels	Digby Wells	Project Manager
Steve Horak	Digby Wells	Public Participation
Liza Ralele	Digby Wells	Public Participation
Zanda Jakavula	Digby Wells	Public participation
Patricia Makhesha	Barnstone	Stakeholder Engagement
Werner Botha	Barnstone	Stakeholder Engagement Alignment
Erika Du Plessis	Golder & Associates	Public Participation
Moses Mathebula	Golder & Associates	Public Participation
Thys De Beer	DRA	Lead Project Engineer

2 MEETING PROCEDURE

2.1 Welcome and Introductions

10:30 – 10:40 Steve Horak

Everyone was welcomed and thanked for the opportunity provided. The project team was introduced and it was highlighted that Digby Wells will be presenting the ESIA process as the appointed independent Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP).

2.2 Meeting Presentation

10:40 - 11:50

Steve Horak, - Digby Wells (Presenter)

Digby Wells and Associates (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd (Subsidiary of Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd). Co. Reg. No. 2010/008577/07. Fern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pretoria Ave Randburg Private Bag X10046, Randburg, 2125, South Africa Tel: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: +27 11 789 9498, info@digbywells.com, www.digbywells.com

Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Tanner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (Chairman) (British)*, J Leaver*, GE Trusler (C.E.O) *Non-Executive

p:\projects\platreef\pla1677_esia\9_specialist_studies\ppp\3_stakeholder_meetings\draft eia meetings\meetings\focus group meeting\pla 1677_platreef project_focus group meeting 10122013.docx 11:50 - 13:30

Steve Horak – Digby Wells (Facilitator)

Moses Mathebula – Golder & Associates (Translator)

See Appendix B for the presentation that was used during the meeting.

3 COMMENTS RAISED

Comments raised by stakeholders during the meeting and responses provided are included as part of Table 2.



Table 2: Stakeholder Comments

NAME AND SURNAME	VILLAGE/ORGANISATION	COMMENT	RESPONSE
Mr Lesego Kgopule	Mogalakwena Community Forum	Why is bulk sampling not shown on the Platinum Mining Process (slide 3)?	Bulk sampling forms part of prospecting.
Mr Lesego Kgopule	Mogalakwena Community Forum	Have the bulk sampling activities commenced?	Bulk sampling forms part of the prospecting stage of the process, activities have commenced with the construction of the wall around the shaft area.
Mr Isaac Nyoni	Mogalakwena Community Forum	The information on the studies undertaken by Digby Wells is appreciated, the environmental findings are impressive but the social aspect is not addressed satisfactory. A school programme must be initiated to educate and prepare the children to work at the mine one day.	There is a plan to roll out awareness campaigns, a consultant has been appointed to undertake this process. Educational programmes are also being developed.
Mr Madimetja Pale	Mogalakwena Community Forum	It was mentioned that additional road signs will be placed to mitigate the expected increase in traffic, the various mining houses should work together to upgrade the route since the N11 is already a very dangerous road.	Platreef is engaging with SANRAL. SANRAL plans to upgrade the N11 and Platreef will be building new turn offs to the project site. These upgrades will also service the communities. Platreef is also looking at the possible upgrade of the Turfspruit road. If these plans are successful then most of the traffic related



NAME AND SURNAME	VILLAGE/ORGANISATION	COMMENT	RESPONSE
			to the proposed mine will be directed along the Turfspruit route. Platreef acknowledges that the N11 is a dangerous route.
Mr Madimetja Pale	Mogalakwena Community Forum	What has been done to date in terms of skills development?	The mine will be highly mechanised, people will be trained to operate and maintain the machinery. Training will commence before mining takes place. Aveng is one of the companies that have been contracted for the construction of the shaft and Platreef has requested Aveng to employ from the local community and the local community will need to be trained.
Mr Madimetja Pale	Mogalakwena Community Forum	It was mentioned that Platreef has no resettlement plan, but if there is any possibility that people will be relocated Platreef must indicate this now not when the damage is already done.	Prospecting began in Madiba and Tshamahansi, the plan then was for an open cast mine but after the studies were conducted, Platreef decided on an underground mine. There are people who recently moved into the mining area so that they would be relocated and compensated by Platreef. Engagements will take place with these people occupying the mining area.
Mr Madimetja Pale	Mogalakwena Community Forum	All people from the affected villages should get an opportunity to work. How does the Mining Charter and the law define Affected Parties?	Preference will be given to the people in the directly affected communities during the recruitment process. Platreef identified 8 affected communities but 9 other communities have also indicated that they



NAME AND SURNAME	VILLAGE/ORGANISATION	COMMENT	RESPONSE
			are also affected. When mining commences, Platreef will look into how the additional 9 communities can also benefit from the project.
Mr Jacob Mashala		Does the Public Participation Process solve problems faced by communities or is it just an information session?	The PPP is a legal requirement forming part of the licensing process. All comments and issues raised to date have been compiled into a single report, the Comments and Response Report. This report is submitted to the authorities for them to consider the inputs from the I&APs during the decision making process. The government is responsible for making a final decision in terms of the licenses and they must read the report and take the issues into consideration.
Ms Docky Mashitisho	Mzombane	Children from Mzombane walk to school in Tshamahansi and cross the N11 which is very dangerous. The safety of the children is a concern.	A recommendation to SANRAL can be made to include walkways as part of the N11 upgrade. The recommendations will be made at a director level.
Mr Percy Nketsi	Mogalakwena	What does the mining charter say about affected communities?	According to the SLP and the mining charter affected communities must receive preferential treatment. The radius for affected communities is 50km.



NAME AND SURNAME	VILLAGE/ORGANISATION	COMMENT	RESPONSE
Mr Lesiba Kgonyane	Mogalakwena Community Forum	The B-BBEE should be amended to cover the 50km radius.	The Social and Labour Plan makes provision for the 50km radius.
Mr Jacob Motswaledi	Platreef General Manger Sustainability	Later clarified that the mining charter and SLP do not in fact specify 50km.	Comment noted
Mr Lesiba Kgonyane	Mogalakwena Community Forum	What will happen to the indigenous plants and animals found on the site? How will this be managed and how will the children get to know these plants and animals if they are destroyed?	If there are any indigenous plants that need to be removed then special permits will be applied for from the relevant authorities. The medical plants were identified with a traditional healer from the community.
Mr Lesiba Kgonyane	Mogalakwena Community Forum	Where will the waste be dumped?	There are 2 proposed dump sites. The waste rock berm to be situated on the outside of the mining area. The berm will shield people from the mine. A Landfill site will be constructed for the domestic waste and has a life span of approximately 35 years.
			There is also a tailings waste dam called a tailings storage facility (TSF), this is the waste from the plant. The waste is very fine. Four sites were investigated for the waste of which two are fatally flawed. The Rietfontein and Bultongfontein sites are being investigated further. The studies will inform of the final decision of which site or



NAME AND SURNAME	VILLAGE/ORGANISATION	COMMENT	RESPONSE
			sites to use.
Mr Jonas Makhubela	Monoplane Interested and Affected Community Development Forum (MIACDF)	Platreef must provide proof that payment was made for the fields because families are fighting.	Platreef made the last payment in October, 317 people were paid an amount of R5,250 each. The department of Land Reform and Rural Development will have a meeting with all the affected communities and the resolution will be conveyed to the minister.
Mr Jonas Makhubela	MIACDF	Drilling is taking place in Tshamahansi but nobody has been compensated.	Comment noted this will be investigated.
Mr Jonas Makhubela	MIACDF	A tailing dam is very dangerous, if it fails lives will be in danger yet there is no relocation plan.	Comment noted.
Mr Jonas Makhubela	MIACDF	It is unclear on the map where the stock piles and tailing dams will be located.	Please remain after the meeting so that this can be explained on the maps available.
Mr Robert Mogatle	MIACC	Who will be hiring the 2500 people? The people do not know where to obtain information for employment.	There will be a number of contractors who will be hiring people. People will be informed of the recruitment process.
Mr Lesiba Lamola	Kgobudi Community Forum	There are private meetings being held with farmers, these meetings should be held publicly.	Comment noted.
Mr Lesiba Lamola	Kgobudi Community Forum	There are local economic development plans but only a few will	Comment noted



NAME AND SURNAME	VILLAGE/ORGANISATION	COMMENT	RESPONSE
		benefit, Platreef must ensure that all affected parties benefit equally.	
Mr Lesiba Lamola	Kgobudi Community Forum	Please inspect the water being consumed by the people to ensure that it is not contaminated.	Comment noted, there is a monitoring programme in place which monitors water quality.

		DIGBY WELLS	
ENVIR		ALLENDANCE REGIOLER ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF	H.
U NEMA ref No:	NDERGROUND MINE, NEAF 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/2013,	UNDERGROUND MINE, NEAR MOKOPANE IN THE LIMPOPO PROVINCE NEMA ref No: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/2013, NEMWA ref no: 12/9/11/L1224/5, MPRDA ref no:LP30/5/1/2/2/10067MR	10067MR
DATE:	28 November 2013	VENUE: Oasis Lodge	
PROJECT:	Platreef Project	TIME:	
Digby Wells	& Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. Ferr Tel: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: +21 Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Tann *Non-Executive	Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. Fern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pretoria Ave Randburg Private Bag X10046, Randburg, 2125, South Africa Tei: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: +27 11 789 9498, <u>info@digbywells.com, www.digbywells.com</u> Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Tanner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (Chairman) (British)*, J Leaver*, GE Trusler (C.E.O)	rica

2.70

Lusersizanda rakakula/desktop/bia/0/7-attendance register nickopane dock

Project No: PLA 1677



TITLE	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	S	CONTACT DETAILS
			P.O. ROX (280)	Tel:	012,656 335,6
IV		Dire (L. C.	Die Hoemes 2	E-mail:	elijalneetmalara, 10:24
41	INIL IENOR NICUUM - WITTED	with the	0(63	Signature:	~ Siznonally
		c	101110001	Tel:	22 (23) 280 110
M R	Clineits Celaurant	V vior V	Do refier ha	E-mail:)) V
:		LAINE F		Signature:	A A
			Pr Box 222	Tel:	0828769250
28	2		Prickware	E-mail:	USalebea Cmirchicuza
	MIN KEINHAPOT WEIDEMANN	CONTEN 455	07.02	Signature:	
				Tel:	
, L	ALER NIAU	FP.M.S.	CAN ADA'	E-mail:	
				Signature:	
			68 RETIEFF STK	Tel:	0727634447
4	AND ANCANE	h, ATREET	MUCK OP ANE	E-mail:	
WIF	UMBUCANE MUNICAMIC			Signature:	
			781 Hegothalute Tel:	JTel:)
(Ň			E-mail:	
Æ	MBA TACHODIA MOMBA	A.A.A		Signature:	Makeda

Project No: PLA 1677

l

TITLE	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	0	CONTACT DETAILS
×			veux	Tel:	0714724350
	MAT MAN.	$M \cdot H \cdot J \cdot > \cdot$		E-mail:	
	MAN Rever 14 14-104		1714 HOYJEH	Signature:	
				Tel:	0794512459
	N			E-mail:	
	KOBCH Monase	IN HEC		Signature:	2hma
				Tel:	
	· · ·	l		E-mail:	
	TAN MALENA	X BEF	S703 MOKOPA Signature:	Signature:	Amalera.
				Tel:)
				E-mail:	
				Signature:	
				Tel:	
				E-mail:	
				Signature:	
				Tel:	
				E-mail:	
				Signature:	

Project No: PLA 1677

-

	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	ö	CONTACT DETAILS	
	CLARLES MACHOUND	M.C.A	NAMMELEENC	Tel:	073 906 8909	Ľ
			BOX 39	E-mail:		
			9590	Signature:		
			712 11112	Tel:	0837181486	
	W Z		10010	E-mail:		
	PROMISE // ALULECE	N.N.	TSHAMAHANG	Signature:	Manuere	
	e e		<i>ي</i> ن	Tel:	0762744961	
2	Kaphin Man			E-mail:	ĺ	r—
$\lambda_{1}N_{1}$	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	11/11/14+1 /	78 BOSVAR BUILING Signature:	Signature:	- Fort	
		(1.100	Tel:		
N/I			68 Minch	E-mail:		
N X	10 Monulol	1 a meet	Noloplar	Signature:	11 10#1	
-	2 (Tel:	$\ /\sqrt{1}$	
Ş	M. M. M. J. L	(1) 1) -		E-mail:		
	IN(2005 N) (2) NONCO	Kolaki		Signature:	the of	
			D C ROA SA	Tel:		
1	3		Menternor	E-mail:		
2	MOSLON Flowers	gter	1 9020	Signature:	i more lot	

ო

Project No: PLA 1677

TITLE NAME AND SURNAME	NAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS		CONTACT DETAILS	
				Tel:	0714009529	
	43)))		E-mail:		Ome O
Mple Willi Halal	ala	encentroul		Signature:	A.	Com
	<u> </u>			Tel:		
61 01 5		7		E-mail:	Kopgel & galo con	
Mr phasen rife	2000	Insucut me hore		Signature:		
1				Tel:	とうしりりうしてつ	
				E-mail:		
MRS Ressy Lei	rerand	M.C.F		Signature:		
١	y			Tel:		
				E-mail:		
11/7 (TENDER XEXPIDE	H	M.J.D.F		Signature:	Al con	
				Tel:	0729625050	
		(E-mail:		
MISS EVELJN NGOBENI	DBENI			Signature:	AM -	
				Tel:		
		ł	(E-mail:	1 Uni	
T ANYMY MA M	57		508 11 4 topologo	Signature:	MAN are	
		7	/ /		A	

2

Project No: PLA 1677

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF UNDERGROUND MINE PROJECT

TITLE	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	CC	CONTACT DETAILS	
			A CA	Tel:	0835325464	
	e e		March BOX S 7 8 6 E-mail:	E-mail:	A H	
de M	WILLIAM MASHAMAITE	WILLIAM PLASHAMAITE MAGONGOA SPORT GUN UL	0000 0000	Signature:	Watternerth	
				Tel:	06271,0625	
		(ACK Fr /	E-mail:	Sabahapril LL 61 (Jahao	
MR	ISAGE MYON	Mogelateras committy farm	mattuccusus	Signature:	Children and a	
	2			Tel:	\sim	
	,)	E-mail:		
	WINNIE KERANA			Signature:		
				Tel:		
<	c			E-mail:	10/00000 1 @ gonal for	ter
N _N	Lefay repare	KCF Kgsbuds	6th modimed Street	Signature:	At o	5
		W W		Tel:	073364 6112.	
X		1109477 ANNON	20X 4 + 4 0	E-mail:	Morportunte a gmart	
ME	KGINNING LEDIBIA	HGANNANE LEDIBIA CONMUNICI FORUM	MOROPHANE B600	Signature:	2369610	
			Box 99m	Tel:	8045718908	
20	and the short of t		Tank and Lund and E-mail:	E-mail:		
				Signature:		

ო

Project No: PLA 1677

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF UNDERGROUND MINE PROJECT

TITLE	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESEGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	CONTACT DETAILS
			BOX REZS	Tel: 079788543
	./ .)	E-mail: Rever nate 1/ Corr
~ W	farey thetsi	N/ (F	Mokepan Bloo	Signature:
	0			Tel: 0115491253
11	M		0 - 2106	
Z	Lesiba Mono vorg	W. C. I. C.	Dor Done of Signature:	<u> </u>
),	0	68 Retict Street	Tel: 1075-4915694
M.	Tanga	Watact	Kiekopane	E-mail: Johnd Bivauplets, Com
1.1) ~ notan	(mil		Signature: Dongs R-J
			Pex 2633	Tel: OT&73U bris
		, j	n phwelering	E-mail:
	IDAT KEKANA	JANCO YOUTH DESK	0626	Signature: Kecong
	(72600/10	Tel: 0332909460
		712	Ny noor a	E-mail:
	///o/covera	WIL DI	Mr. Rowing	Signature:
	4	J	TS Moder Sa	Tel: 0763571656
[°]		V Vall	Arr/ were	E-mail: Maple Menter HARCE
		L'ANINI	place	Signature:
				11

Project No: PLA 1677



										4	И			Ř			1.com	
CONTACT DETAILS	0711595293		apple are	0731132776	N/A	Dagru	alg3986954		Hard	0154912523	rore Queboul 20-212	A	(011) 002 - 7322	mmmscansulting live a 28		en	n'bateconstruction a gray can	0825353760
U	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:
POSTAL ADDRESS	1886 X.I		2 Judar DIXI	Box 1935	mahwelererg	062-6			Ĺ	F.O. BOX702	no kopma	0000	P A BAN 1542	111, the manon Tur	2068 (my per, UN)	8		
ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION		(MIACC			MI ACS WH			m 5000013 and			OPRET MULE OFFICE			Demetore Olivetor		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
NAME AND SURNAME			toban Kolo De		č	DOCKY MAShirt Stud	-	1	+ LAPHIC;		G	M.F Sparest			S. F. Makhesha			11 HGOBENI
TITLE			S IN			M 155			ХX			MR		q	NR.	>		A/K

Project No: PLA 1677

		Æ																
CONTACT DETAILS	47239642160	SER @ live . co . Za	(K)	210 283 630		the la	0785957953	, C	~~	0 4		cuertau.	0760918288	é	ame.			AC.
0	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:
POSTAL ADDRESS	1	d //	19 MISTY LANE TTA Signature:		40 Zone B				Exilu	-			ž.					
ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION			BOINCHUTTE	March Perena		Monor Stimmen			wird an ity	2					MO galatwa ha		T S D P	15100101111111111111
NAME AND SURNAME		0 1 11 1	Selere Ketter			Madimetic tale	Q	ć	the ment of the			101		(r heuro			IND Piet KLOPP 114
TITLE		w/~	2			<u>S</u>			AM		Ę	5111		ç	S/W		1 24	SALA

Project No: PLA 1677

CONTACT DETAILS	272500 2014		O ON BELLE	512 1998 308		when the		676227781	time to									
O C	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:
POSTAL ADDRESS				Pro 1200 1810	MANNELERE	7540		120x 258	MA Rede-									
ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION		9	minuel county			WENDALE			C/J								1	
NAME AND SURNAME		(.	J.L. Serena		1	1.5 Mogorsi		L L	L.C Agaray							9		
TITLE					/W	1112		3	Mr									

ო

≿ 8			
		IGBY WELLS NVIRONMENTAL	LLS
	ATTEN	ATTENDANCE REGISTER	EGISTER
ENVIR U NEMA ref No:	RONMENTAL AUTHORISAT UNDERGROUND MINE, NEA 3: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/201	TION PROCESS AR MOKOPANE 13, NEMWA ref no: 12	ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF UNDERGROUND MINE, NEAR MOKOPANE IN THE LIMPOPO PROVINCE NEMA ref No: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/2013, NEMWA ref no: 12/9/11/L1224/5, MPRDA ref no:LP30/5/1/2/20067MR
DATE:	28 November 2013	VENUE:	Oasis Lodge
PROJECT:	Platreef Project	TIME:	D and
Digby Wells	& Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. Tel: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD T	Fern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pret :: +27 11 789 9498, <u>info@digby</u> v Tanner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. Fern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pretoria Ave Randburg Private Bag X10046, Randburg, 2125, South Africa Tel: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: +27 11 789 9498, <u>info@digbywells.com, www.digbywells.com</u> Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Tanner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (Chairman) (British)*, J Leaver*, GE Trusler (C.E.O)

24

Nusersizanda jaka wilatidesktopipia (671 - attenoanogi rogister mokouana dnox

Project No: PLA 1677



TITLE	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	U U	CONTACT DETAILS	
				Tel:	8227957371	
	-			E-mail:	depl. mokeena@ama/.com	l.com
S W	Daphney Wolcora	MEDE	BU My Street My park Signature:	Signature:	Ablekeens	
			2	Tel:		
				E-mail:	0/N	
MS	Lingh Balowi	MACKENDANC Agric	Box 698 Mahuelere Signature:	Signature:	AMB a Con	
	<u>с</u>	, 7		Těl:	079768631313	
				E-mail:		
H.	Jonas Matudala	MISCERC	Box 35 (Molender Signature:	Signature:		
				Tel:	0767712533	
				E-mail:	d.lesedererim.l.com	
AN C	Manual L-D.	PI I PCD F		Signature:	g	
			-	Tel:	872 3821 360	
			Makeporto	E-mail:		
E	Tacel Mashala		Rav Suruu	Signature:	2 BUC-	
	(Prinche Bry yould Tel:	Tel:	SPTP P37 110	
Ś	Liza (alele		Ray aby S	E-mail:		
			n	Signature:	# Manuel	

....

Project No: PLA 1677

i

CONTACT DETAILS			0761609310			01121033251		0723716996	and a		N	H		,	Lefter L	44.52.8L06L0		Wordsaller
U U U U U	Tel:	E-mail:		Tel:	E-mail:	(Sigheture)	Tel: /	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:
POSTAL ADDRESS			Terre Boy Min Coros Signature:			P.O BEXLYDE		Par 1445	MAHNELERAC			MaseTianence		1 - 111 - 1	AN MAN MAR	DO ROVIES	And the second	0626
ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION			leg one			DIOKCOTHO MOBIALIAKING FORUM			No +4			hevelop		101	W OKONA - F/W)		CANIC Maille Mager	ABD STAN
NAME AND SURNAME			Josephine Madre	5		DANIEL MOKGOTHO		1	Licer Loopa			NJLAACA		1 / 1 / 1	SHA BUNIO		W/	rear 1' lorard
TITLE					Ŕ											V		

	DIGBY WELLS environmental	ELLS Ental
ATT	ATTENDANCE REGISTER	REGISTER
ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHO UNDERGROUND MINE NEMA ref No: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000	RISATION PROCE E, NEAR MOKOPAI 538/2013, NEMWA ref no	ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF UNDERGROUND MINE, NEAR MOKOPANE IN THE LIMPOPO PROVINCE NEMA ref No: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/2013, NEMWA ref no: 12/9/11/L1224/5, MPRDA ref no:LP30/5/1/2/2/10067MR
DATE: 28 November 2013	VENUE:	Oasis Lodge
PROJECT: Platreef Project	TIME:	10:00 9.00
Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1995	005985/07. Fern Isle, Section 10, 359	Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. Fern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pretoria Ave Randburg Private Bag X10046, Randburg, 2125, South Africa
ופו: דבר דו בס Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Ko *Non-Ever	י 19495, Fax: +∠/ דו / סט טאשס, <u>וווטעי</u> ט beslag, PD Tanner (British)*, AJ Reyn	lei: +2/ 11 /89 9499, Fax: +2/ 11 /89 9498, <u>info@olgbywells.com, www.olgbywells.com</u> Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Tanner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (Chairman) (British)*, J Leaver*, GE Trusler (C.E.O) *Non-Eventrive
	sculive	

o lusersizanda jakalu ja deshtopipia 16. Panah zanosi register mozouane doox

à

Project No: PLA 1677

DIGBY WELLS

DABISHI COUDER ASSUCIATES PLOISUS 2465 Tel: SIEASA ENDINE COUDER OF CONCENTION OF CON	TITLE	NAME AND SURNAME	ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	U U	CONTACT DETAILS
RABELANNI DABISHI UNDER RATE Email: RABELANNI DABISHI UNDER Signature: RHUT, MCCETSANNI Raheef Reduction Malane Signature:		20		7,0 RUX 3465	Tel:	0729054647
Prury Mcoersonne Racheef Reduces Maker Signature: Brutzi Mcoersonne Racheef Reduces Maker Signature: Brutant koncara CLO Platreef 68 Ratter Email: Morepane Signature: Novereane Signature: Prave Cherle youth Rich Riemai: Signature: Errave Cherle youth Rich Riemai: Signature: Email: Filling Cherle youth Signature: Email: Filling Cherle youth Signature: Mindra Societies Signature: Email: Filling Cherle youth Sciences Signature: Signature: Email: Filling Cherle youth Sciences Signature: Signa	2	RABELANI DARISHI		SISATA	E-mail:	drabelani Qyahao um
Reflect Recurres Make Finalli OND CLOPIATE Signature: MAKE CLOPIATE Signature: A CLOPIATE Signature: A Dub Huey But Signature: A Macel Milet E-mail: Control Marcel Milet E-mail: Control	X			0260	Signature:	Lepster i
Nacheef Receives Maker Emai: Mine CLOPIAtree 68 Ratier Emai: Moraba CLOPIAtree 8990 aure: 201362 Mouth Repare 8900 aure: 2014 Mouth 800 Mile Emai: 0000			(Tel:	54400 87799
Macheel Nexuer New Signature: Signature: Marine Signature: Signature: Standing of the form of the signature: S	N.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	S	M. Amere.	E-mail:	Older in Oraciolate. Cer
Hancard CLOPIATrock 68 Katter Finall: 107362 Ancerence Signature: 4 Ancerence Signature: 4 Ancerenc	NIK	THUT NGOETSANA	S I	- when mil	Signature:	VIII Chen I
Honcard CLOPIAL Rect Renail: 1 Process CLOPIAL Rect Report Email: 1 Process Report Renail: 2 Process Rect Miles Email: 07561 Rect Miles Frei: 07561 Rect Miles Frei: 07561 Provide Email: 07561 Frei: 07561 Frei: 07661 Frei: 07661 F				68 Ratter	Tel:	1072 6283 649
Hencard CLOPIAtrect Molecare Signature: 2 2 Charles Under Signature: 2 2 Charles Nace Tilles Signature: 2 2 Charles youth Se215 Signature: 1 2 Charles youth Se215 Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Signature: 1 2 Charles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles Middles Signature: 1 2 Charles Middles		~		Toorts	E-mail:)
CHeck March Red Real: Criteries Contractions of the Signatures and Contractions of the Signatures of t	Miss	_2	4	Moterene.	Signature:	A.
CHere Jours 2010 March Email: Email: Email: Construction of the signature: Construction of th		>>>		10 0 01	Tel:	071401 9160
CHeele Nouth Nace Niled Email: 076		0 ///	1	6 8 herbirt	E-mail:	
CHerle Would BO215 Signature: 07561 RONVIS FIE: 07561 RONVIS FIE: 016	m	When breed	O.Lo / whent	Rice 7		March
CHarle Nouth So215 Signature: Masser Mild E-mail: 1000				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. S.		0756120445
CHere Vout So215 Signature: M BCr1415 Tel: Email: Email: Email: FMR@P.Graf. Signature: T				Dallin . Acosa W		5/
Negother Minh D Marchare Signature: T	M	Trave Chale	V)out	50215	Signature:	L.
Megathere M. J. D. Maggars E-mail:		~ #	S	51158	Tel:)
Tooothard 13 D - Webrard Signature: T		Z		Ž	E-mail:	
		LIWAM 1000+1000	A CI	ALLERONE.	Signature:	1911L18910

×. 6

Project No: PLA 1677

MR Victor Muirosi MR Joseph Lanuela MR LESED'A MACHOGNE		DESIGNATION	POSTAL ADDRESS	S	CONTACT DETAILS	
				Tel:	0764400670	
			734	E-mail:		
	Muldosi	M.K.M.U.A	Mercueleverg	Signature:	-the star	
7				Tel:		
1	~		~	E-mail:		
	Landa	andla N/20inlocure	Wizemboune	Signature:		
				Tel:		
				E-mail:		
	A-CHOSHOPAR	MIACDE / MCDF	727 Mathueleneng	Signature:		
				Tel:	074 811 2088	
			W Vancouch	E-mail:	Kekanarcher we yahao Con	
Ms Kenelwe Kekang	Kekang	M.D.H.S.	110 NU YOU MARCOUN Signature:	Signature:		
		c	68 Le Pret Rand Tel:	Tel:	5 852 852 820.8802/13 520	ŝ
1-	111	()· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIn Forders - Of Cel	E-mail:	Foldanesu D incinitat rou	
WIT OCHONNER I	Moabele	Market Kedources	1 pere	Signature:	April 0	
C	-		P.o.Bex 100 UE	Tel:	011 789 01495	
MS Kowberra V	VVessels	1) judiny VUENIS Environmental		E-mail:	barbara wese & e diplanet	act
>		77	5	Signature:	Aniessers.	



Project No: PLA 1677

l

r								5		I						()		
CONTACT DETAILS		c	NG. Kounalhala			Kokana, M.O	0721921126	thabana Mianolals do m		0820562103		N JNR	DIGISLADSCH		00			LB early
	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature: -	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:	Tel:	E-mail:	Signature:
POSTAL ADDRESS			991 Lehlabile		, V	HStolball SLH	P.o.B.ox 1500	Marhieleving	Ohrb J	0000000	1.0 2 8 5 0 V	NOHVYELERENY DE26	7 A C	Soc 1000	0600	12 2-1 84	Pletopent	0600
ORGANISATION AND DESIGNATION			Y Exeal C-C.C		, (Lesed L'C'C.		C	Thetreel (10		7	NEP			1×1 Const	ſ	SANCO	Ĩ
NAME AND SURNAME	(2	Madys namashap Acsedi L-)		Unicia Kerana			1 abrie WElwood	5	ſ	JOEL MOTSHUDI			THENMAS SAMUSHI		CLEAT RUIAN	Setular States
TITLE																		

LLS NTAL	ATTENDANCE REGISTER	ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION PROCESS FOR THE PROPOSED PLATREEF UNDERGROUND MINE, NEAR MOKOPANE IN THE LIMPOPO PROVINCE NEMA ref No: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/2013, NEMWA ref no: 12/9/11/L1224/5, MPRDA ref no:LP30/5/1/2/2/10067MR	Oasis Lodge	10:- co ==	Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. Fern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pretoria Ave Randburg Private Bag X10046, Randburg, 2125, South Africa Tel: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: +27 11 789 9498, <u>info@digbywells.com, www.digbywells.com</u> Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Tanner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (Chairman) (British)*, J Leaver*, GE Trusler (C.E.O)
IGBY WELLS NVIRONMENTAL	ANCE R	ION PROCESS R MOKOPANE 8, NEMWA ref no: 1	VENUE:	TIME:	ern Isle, Section 10, 359 Pret •27 11 789 9498, <u>info@digby</u> inner (British)*, AJ Reynolds (
5 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	ATTEND	ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISAT UNDERGROUND MINE, NEA NEMA ref No: 12/1/9/2-W32; LIM/EIA/0000538/2013	DATE: 28 November 2013	PROJECT: Platreef Project	Digby Wells & Associates (Pty) Ltd. Co. Reg. No. 1999/05985/07. F Tel: +27 11 789 9495, Fax: + Directors: A Sing*, AR Wilke, LF Koeslag, PD Ta

. . . 4

Project No: PLA 1677

I



(DESIGNATION		5	CONTACT DETAILS
(Tel:	0827439336
	L			E-mail:	Retermoloto100mmil tom
Mr tr	14722 10 0050	MILUL (MERNAGAVE)	LON ZHS MAHWEREN	Signature:	
		•	5	Tel:	1056666260
<.				E-mail:	
Mrs Write	+ MA & BarTEHITENE	NICOF	P.O ROX May web Signature:	 Signature: 	AIN KOAL.
				Tel:	07109357ZT.
				E-mail:	
miss strepted	Looj Junah	II.W.E.t.	MO . BOX. (1 le hue Signature:	Signature:	S.R. (10) 23
	>			Tel:	869262670
<u>]</u>	,		Por 128	E-mail:	
MISS ELI	MISS IELIZABETH MANTOME	$\zeta \cdot \overline{I} \cdot O$	MUA HIWELEREDMY	Signature:	N.E. Waufre
			ZU Mar KO	Tel:	0795732115
MR Vec	NEADOR MAShall MEKE		Nyibark	E-mail:	
	davis 1 1 1 1 2 1 and		we kel	Signature:	-67-W
			Box 1445	Tel:	0747556227
MP Marc	APAC RETENC	NGA	MainieleREN 9	E-mail:	
			with a	Signature:	

-